
 
 

     DUAL SPORT RACK KTM 950 / 990 

 

 

 

You may use a thread locking component to secure bolts in place. 

 

Remove factory grab handles if bike is equipped with them. If bike has the KTM hard parts luggage system, you 

will just remove the (4) top bolts that hold racks to fender. Do not remove the spacers as the rack will sit on top 

of them and then use the M8 x 60mm bu4on head screws on the rear of the rack and the M8 x 70mm bu4on 

head screws in the front of the rack and 6ghten. 

 

If Hard luggage is not on the bike, you will remove the (4) top bolts on rear fender and place the 1/2 x 3/8 

spacer into the rubber grommets. Use the 5/8 x 1/2 spacers on the back por6on of the rack and use the M8 x 

60mm bu4on head screws. 

 

For the front por6on of the rack use the 5/8 x 1 spacers and the M8 x 60 bu4on head screws and 6ghten. 
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QUESTIONS or COMMENTS CALL 320-964-1616 Monday thru Thursday, 7:00 to 4:30 CST                                    INST5304HO 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 5304-70 1 Rack Weldment

2 HDW9420 2 5/8 x 1 Spacer 

3 HDW9425-BLK 2 5/8 x 1/2 Spacer

4 HDW9493 4 1/2 x 3/8 Spacer

5 HDW9388 2 M8 x 50mm Button Head Screw

6 HDW9389 2 M8 x 60mm Buttone Head Screw

7 HDW9390 2 M8 x 70mm Button Head Screw


